100 YARDS
9.6
9.7
9.8
9.8

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0
Wind-aided:
9.7

10.0

1962 Michigan HS Boys Outdoor List

Dorie Reid (Ferndale)

Ivory Oliver (Ypsilanti)

Joe Parham (Muskegon Heights)
Parham

John Bryant (Detroit Mumford)

Mike Greenlee (Detroit Central)

Gary Leach (Pickford)

Tom Reid (Stevensville)

Dick Sutton (Mt Pleasant

Dick Allen (Lansing Sexton)

Das Campbell (Hazel Park)

Matt Jackson (Detroit Chadsey)

Dalton Kimble (Flint Northern)

Steve Schriefer (Grosse Pointe)

Walt Worthy (Kalamazoo Central)
Parham

Joe Parham (Muskegon Heights)
Sam Robinson (Mt Clemens)

220 YARDS (straight)

21.4
21.4
21.5s
21.5
21.5
21.6
21.7
21.9
21.9
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
Wind-aided:
21.7
21.8
22.0

Joe Parham (Muskegon Heights)
Dorie Reid (Ferndale)

Parham
Matt Jackson (Detroit Chadsey)
Dalton Kimble (Flint Northern)
Dick Allen (Lansing Sexton)
Roger Elford (Flint Southwestern)
Tom Reid (Stevensville)
Dick Sutton (Mt Pleasant)
Jim Burise (Battle Creek Central)
Hosie Cole (Inkster)
Moses Easley (Dowagiac)
Joe Grasley (Warren)

Das Campbell (Hazel Park)
Sam Robinson (Mt Clemens)
Ed Christie (Redford Thurston)

Run on a curve (confirmed):

21.9t
221t
23.3t

440 YARDS
49.0
49.7
50.0
50.3
50.3
50.4
50.4
50.4
50.7
50.8
50.9
50.9

880 YARDS
1:55.5
1:56.1
1:57.0
1:57.3
1:57.3
1:57.5
1:57.6

John Bryant (Detroit Mumford)
Joe Parham (Muskegon Heights)
John Musch (Grand Rapids Christian)

Sam McMurray (Muskegon Heights)
Larry Page (Monroe)

Everett King (Detroit Eastern)

Dick Gaston (South Haven)

Coye Bouyer (Detroit Chadsey)
Dave Noyes (Bloomfield Hills)

Tom Raven (Grosse Pointe)

Ed Christie (Redford Thurston)

Joe Johnston (Wayne)

Tyrone Maynie (Flint Southwestern)
Bob Griebel (Bay City Handy)

Dave Montgomery (Detroit Mumford)

Theo McBurrows (Detroit Mumford)
Mike Martin (Charlotte)

Bill Tucker (Ecorse)

Jim Cleverley (Detroit Redford)
Don Sims (Detroit Mumford)

Bob Laverty (Detroit Redford)
Tony Hunt (Plymouth)

[Waha] c.eeeeeeiee e /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeeiiee e /1962
Grand Haven/GR vs LMAC.........c.cococeeiiiiiennee. /1962
Grand Rapids/A Regional ............ccccccueeennee 5/18/1962
[Waha] ....oooieiieieee e /1962
[Waha] ....oooieiieieeee e /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ....ooeieiiiieee e /1962
Detroit/City League .........ccceeeicevevnieeenienn. 6/ 7/1962
[Waha] ....cooieiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ....cooieiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
Ann Arbor/A State.......ccccooiiiiiiis 5/21/1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ....coeiiiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeiiiee e /1962
[waha] (D) .ccceeeeeeee e /1962
Grand Haven/GR vs LMAC..........cccccoveeeiiiiinee. /1962
Detroit/City League .........ccccevveenieeneeenneenn 6/ 7/1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ....coeiiiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ....coeiiiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ....coiiiiiie e, /1962
[Waha] ....coeiiiiie e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiiiicee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeiiiie e /1962
[Waha] oo /1962
Grand Rapids/A Regional ............cccoccueeennee 5/18/1962
Grand Rapids/City Meet...........ccceevviieeennne 5/23/1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
Ann Arbor/A State..........ccceeiiiiiii e 5/21/1962
Detroit/City League .........cccceeeeivevncieeenienn. 6/ 7/1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiec e /1962
[Waha] oo /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiec e /1962
[Waha] oo /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
Detroit/City League .........cccceevvvenieeniieniene 6/ 7/1962
B State

[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962



1:57.9
1:58.1
1:58.4
1:58.4
1:58.5
1:58.5
1:58.6
1:58.9
1:58.9

MILE

4:13.2
4:13.4
4:17.4
4:21.5
4:22.3
4:22.4
4:23.9
4:27.8
4:28.0
4:30.0
4:30.4
4:31.0
4:31.1
4:31.8
4:31.9
4:31.9
4:31.9

George Thomas (Grosse Pointe)
Don VanSchelven (Grand Haven)
Bill Johnson (Ann Arbor)

Bill Rieck (Mt Clemens)

John Salzer (East Lansing)

Roger Hamilton (Redford Thurston)
Steve Cerovksy (Wyandotte)

Mike Jackson (Detroit Northwestern)
Chet Sarzynski (Detroit Cody)

Lou Scott (Detroit Eastern)11
Dick Sharkey (Detroit Redford)12
Scott
Tony Mifsud (Detroit Cody)
Rick Zemper (Howell)
Jeff Taylor (Otsego)
Ted Nelson (Milford)
Dan Kelley (Oxford)
Jack Bachelor (Birmingham Seaholm)12
Don Keller (Redford Thurston)
Randy Brewer (Ypsilanti)
Ron Marsiglio (Detroit Southeastern)
Wilbert Preston (Pontiac Central)
Ellis Wiley (Lincoln Park)
Jack Lackey (Ecorse)
Bill Rieck (Mt Clemens)
Norm Shaughnessy (Battle Creek Central)

120-YARD HIGH HURDLES (39”)

14.4
14.5
14.5
14.5
14.6
14.7
14.8
14.8
14.9
14.9
14.9
14.9
14.9
14.9
14.9
Wind-aided:
14.8

Jerry Cerulla (Wyandotte)
Cerulla

John Bradford (Saginaw)

Ernie Long (Flint Central)

Dave Mclaughlin (Chelsea)

Reuben Mitchell (Muskegon)

Mike Bass (Ypsilanti)

Ron Perin (Lansing Everett)

Willie Betts (River Rouge)

Marvin Mabry (Flint Central)

Willie McDaniel (Pontiac Central)

Herman Scarbrough (Ecorse)

Bill Snell (Lansing Sexton)

Mike Burnley (Detroit Mumford)

Bob Smith (Big Rapids)

Oliver Darden (Detroit Western)

180-YARD LOW HURDLES

19.5
19.6
19.6
19.6
19.7
19.8
19.9
19.9
19.9
20.0
20.0
20.0
20.0
Turn:
21.0

HIGH JUMP
6-6

6-3.75
6-3.75

Jerry Cerulla (Wyandotte)
Gerald Brazill (Detroit Southwestern)
Marvin Mabry (Flint Central)

Bill Snell (Lansing Sexton)

Coye Bouyer (Detroit Chadsey)
Dave McLaughlin (Chelsea)
Willie McDaniel (Pontiac Central)
Reuben Mitchell (Muskegon)

Al Zinn (East Lansing)

Larry Butler (Detroit Ford)

Henry Patino (Lansing Everett)
John Smith (Bay City Central)
Joe Grasley (Warren)

Fred Brown (Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills)
Al Washington (Flint Northern)

Charles Washington (Centreville)
Dave Middlebrook (Jackson St Mary)

[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] ...oooveeiieieee e /1962
[Waha] ...oooveeiieieee e /1962
[Waha] ....oooieiiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ....oooieiiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
Detroit/City League .........cccceevvevevnieeenien. 6/ 7/1962
Detroit/City League .........cccceeeieivevnieeenienn. 6/ 7/1962
Ann Arbor/A State..........ccccoeiiiiiiiie 5/21/1962
[Waha] ....oooieiieieeee e /1962
B State

[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ....cooieiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ....cooieiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ....coeiiiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeiiiee e /1962
Ann Arbor/A State.......ccccceeeiiiiis 5/21/1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiiiicee e /1962
[Waha] ....coeiiiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ....coeiiiiiee e /1962
B State

[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiec e /1962
[Waha] ..eeeeeiiieccce e /1962
[Waha] oo /1962
[Waha] oo /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeiiiie e /1962
[Waha] oo /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiec e /1962
[Waha] oo /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] ....ooveiiii /1962
[Waha] ....ooveiiii /1962
[Waha] ....ooveiiii /1962
[Waha] ....ooveiiii /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
Grand Rapids/City Meet...........ccccceeeeinis 5/23/1962
Flint/dual .........ccoooviiiieiecieeece e 5/ 5/1962
C State

[Waha] ..o /1962



6-3.5 Keith Bradley (Detroit U-D Jesuit)

6-3.25 Ken Jackson (Ecorse)

6-2.5 Gerald Henry (Pontiac Central)
6-2.25 D. Magsic (Ovid)

6-2.25 Al Potratz (Carleton-Airport)

6-1.75 David Badger (Grand Rapids South)
6-1 Tom Zupke (Stevensville)

6-0 Jim Nixon (Grand Rapids Central)
6-0 Oliver Darden (Detroit Western)
5-11 Gerald Henry (Pontiac Central)10
POLE VAULT

13-1.25 Dick Wells (Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills)
12-11.75 Wells

12-11.5 Wells

12-8 Phil Kornoelje (Grand Rapids Christian)
12-8 Mickey Pickel (Muskegon)

12-7.5 Gary Tesman (Centreville)

12-6 Wells

12-6 Dan Keenstra (Grand Rapids Central)
12-4 Bob Tain (Taylor Center)

12-4 Roger Mason (Birmingham Seaholm)
12-4 Dennis McDowell (Lansing Sexton)
12-4 Dick Petty (Vassar)

12-4 Roy Richardson (Romulus)

12-3.75 Marry McLemore (Muskegon Heights)
12-3.75 Jim Brenner (Grosse Pointe)

LONG JUMP

22-8.25 Bob Barnett (Flint Central)
22-5.5 Buzz Lutrell (Allegan)

22-4.75 Len Martin (Muskegon Heights)
22-45 Sam Moore (Muskegon)
22-2.5 Dorie Reid (Ferndale)

22-2.25 Walt Worthy (Kalamazoo Central)
22-15 Howard Jackson (Bangor)
21-11.5 Ed Williams (Pontiac Central)
21-11 Russ Lane (Bay City Handy)
21-11 Dean Scott (Otsego)

21-10.5 Aaron Mclintosh (South Haven)
21-10.5 William Whittaker (Flint Southwestern)

SHOT (121b)

56-9.5 Bill Yearby (Detroit Eastern)

55-8.5 Garry Rugg (Battle Creek Pennfield)
55-5.75 Ruddy O’Boyle (Plainwell)

55-5.5 Rick Czap (Bay City Central)

54-4.5 Tom Spiewak (Grosse Pointe)

54-4 Elick Shorter (Pontiac Central)
53-11.75 Tom Fraus (Royal Oak Dondero)
53-9.5 Gary Greening (Royal Oak Dondero)
53-3 Harold Lucas (Detroit Southwestern)
53-2 Steve Leuchtman (Redford Thurston)

53-0.75 Darrell Denning (Romulus)
52-10.5 Jim Colosky (Vassar)
52-10.5 Jack Harvey (Birmingham Seaholm)

4 x 110-YARD RELAY
45.4 Kalamazoo University

4 x 220-YARD RELAY

1:29.2 Muskegon Heights
1:30.1 Bloomfield Hills
1:30.3 Flint Northern

1:30.4 Ferndale

1:30.4 Flint Southwestern
1:30.9 Birmingham Seaholm
1:31.0 Detroit Mumford
1:31.0 Detroit Northwestern

[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] ...oooveeiieieee e /1962
[Waha] ...oooveeiieieee e /1962
Grand Rapids/dual...........ccccceeeeeeiiiiiieeenen. 5/ 4/1962
B State....coooeeeeee 5/25/1962
Grand Rapids/dual..........cccccceviiiniiiiiinanennn 4/18/1962
Detroit/City League ..........ccceeviiviinieceniineenn. 6/ 7/1962
Southfield/Oakland County Ch...........ccccccviennne. /1962
Ann Arbor/A State..........cccceeviiiiiiiie 5/21/1962
Grand Rapids/A Regional ............cccccceeen.e 5/18/1962
Grand Rapids/dual..........cccccceeeeeiiiiiiineenen. 5/ 9/1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
Grand Rapids/City Meet............cccevviierennne 5/23/1962
[Waha] ....cooieiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ....cooieiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeiiiee e /1962
B State

[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ....coeiiiiie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiieceee e /1962
[Waha] ...eeeeiiiiicee e /1962
[Waha] ....coeiiiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ....coeiiiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiec e /1962
Detroit/City League .........ccccevvveneeenicenneene 6/ 7/1962
B State

[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeiiiie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeieieee e /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiec e /1962
[Waha] oo /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiec e /1962
[Waha] oo /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeieie e /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
Marshall/Relays ..........cccoevveeeeiiiciiiiieiee e /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ...oooeeeiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ...oooeeeiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ...oooeeeiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ...oooeeeiiiieee e /1962



1:31.7 Grosse Pointe
1:31.7 Detroit Northern
1:31.8 Detroit Eastern
1:31.8 Redford Thurston
1:32.3 Inkster

1:324 Lansing Sexton

4 x 440-YARD RELAY

3:24.1 Detroit Eastern
3:24.5 Detroit Mumford
3:24.7 Muskegon Heights
3:25.5 Detroit Redford
3:25.8 Detroit Northwestern
3:26.7 Flint Central
3:27.6 River Rouge
3:27.9 Redford Thurston
3:28.0 Grosse Pointe
3:28.3 Flint Northern
3:28.7 Pontiac Central
3:28.8 Ecorse

3:28.8 Grand Haven
3:29.0 Bay City Handy
4 x 880-YARD RELAY

8:41.5 Albion

MEDLEY

5:55.0 Redford Thurston

Sources: Waha List, Oakland County Champs, Moyes list

[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] ...oooveeiieieee e /1962
[Waha] ...oooveeiieieee e /1962
[Waha] ....oooieiiiiee e /1962
Detroit/City League ..........ccceeviiviinieceniineenn. 6/ 7/1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeeiee e /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeeiiee e /1962
[Waha] ....cooieiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ....cooieiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ....oooieiieieee e /1962
[Waha] ....oooieiieieeee e /1962
[Waha] .o /1962
[Waha] c.eeeeeiiiee e /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ..o /1962
[Waha] ....cooieiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ....cooieiiiieee e /1962
[Waha] ...ocoeeeiiiee e /1962
Marshall/Relays .........ccooecueiiiiiieiiiieee e /1962
Mt Pleasant/CMU Relays.........ccccccoeeerieneninnnn. /1962



